



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 2/2026 & I.A. 49/2026
CSJ INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Chander Lall, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Sagar Chandra, Ms. Shubhie Wahi, Mr.
Aman Venugopal and Ms. Annanya Mehan,
Advocates.

versus

ELEGANTE MALL MANAGEMENT PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sindhwani and Mr.
Abhishek Malhotra, Senior Advocates with Ms.
Stuti Wason, Dr. Vipin Wason, Mr. Raunaq Dalal
and Mr. Mehul Pant, Advocates for D-1 and D-2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

21.01.2026

I.A. 48/2026 (u/O XXXIX Rules 1 & 2 r/w Section 151 CPC)

1. Counsels, as above, enter appearance on behalf of Defendants No. 1 and 2 and seek and are granted two weeks to file replies.
2. Rejoinders, if any, be filed by the Plaintiff before the next date.
3. List the application for hearing on 12.02.2026 at 2:30 PM.

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 21, 2026/AK