



\$~25

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ CS(COMM) 2/2026
CSJ INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTDPlaintiff
Through: Mr. Aman Venugopal,
Adv.

versus

ELEGANTE MALL MANAGEMENT PVT LTD & ANR.
.....Defendants
Through: Ms. Stuti Wason, Adv.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) MS. SWATI KATIYAR

ORDER
% **16.02.2026**

**Fresh I.A. 4226/2026 on behalf of defendant for seeking
condonation of delay of 1 day in filling of the reply to the
application filed by the plaintiff under Order XXXIX Rule 1
& 2 CPC.**

1. Issue notice. Notice accepted by Id. Counsel for the plaintiff. Id. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has no objection if the application is allowed.
2. For the reasons stated in the application, application is allowed. Delay stands condoned. Reply to IA no. 48/2026 is taken on record. **IA stands disposed off.** Defendant is directed to **re-file** the reply within 5 days whereafter the Registry is directed to place the same on record.

MS. SWATI KATIYAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 16, 2026/jk