



\$~57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 2/2026**

CSJ INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sagar Chandra, Mr. Shubhie
Wahi and Mr. Aman Venugopal, Advocates.

versus

ELEGANTE MALL MANAGEMENT PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Mr. Abhishek Malhotra, Senior
Advocate with Ms. Stuti Wason, Dr. Vipin Wason
and Mr. Kartikay Dutta, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

07.04.2026

I.A. 9373/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Defendants under Order XI Rule 1(10) & (12) of the Commercial Courts Act, 2015 read with Section 151CPC for taking on record additional documents.
2. Issue notice.
3. Mr. Sagar Chandra, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Plaintiff.
4. Reply, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
5. List on 10.04.2026, the date already fixed.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 7, 2026/RW