



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 2/2026**

CSJ INFRASTRUCTURE PVT LTD

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Sagar Chandra, Ms. Shubhie
Wahi and Mr. Aman Venugopal, Advocates.

versus

ELEGANTE MALL MANAGEMENT PVT LTD & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Dr. Vipin Wason, Ms. Stuti Wason
and Mr. Raunaq Dalal, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

20.04.2026

%

I.A. 10638/2026

1. This application is filed on behalf of the Plaintiff under Order XXIII Rule 1(3)(b) CPC for withdrawal of the suit in light of the fact that during the pendency of the present suit, parties have started exploring the possibility of a settlement at a global level, with liberty to file a fresh suit in respect of same subject matter and same cause of action.
2. Issue notice.
3. Dr. Vipin Wason, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of the Defendants and on instructions does not dispute that the parties are exploring the possibility of an amicable settlement globally.
4. For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.
5. Application stands disposed of.



CS(COMM) 2/2026, I.As. 48/2026, 49/2026, 6837/2026, 9373/2026

6. In light of Order XXIII Rule 1(3)(b) CPC, Plaintiff is permitted to withdraw the present suit with liberty as prayed for, in accordance with law.
7. Suit is disposed of as withdrawn along with all pending applications.
8. The date of 13.07.2026 stands cancelled.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 20, 2026/VP